Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Long-Ping Wen	03/26/2007
Yongping Chen	03/26/2007
Yuanyuan Shen	03/30/2007
Xin Guo	03/29/2007
Weiping Wang	03/26/2007
Brian Zhang	03/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novomed Technologies, Inc. (Shanghai)
Street Address:	351 Guo Shou Jing Road
Internal Address:	Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park
City:	Pudong, Shanghai
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201203

Name:	University of Science & Technology of China
Street Address:	433 Huangshan Road
City:	Hefei, Anhui
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	230027

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11531879

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 019244 FRAME: 0163

500269915

Phone: 404.853.8000

Email: bill.warren@sablaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street, NE Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24556-0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William L. Warren, Reg. No. 36,714

Total Attachments: 4

source=24556_0003_Assignment#page1.tif source=24556_0003_Assignment#page2.tif source=24556_0003_Assignment#page3.tif source=24556_0003_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019244 FRAME: 0164

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Long-Ping WEN, a citizen of Singapore, residing at Room 539, Life Science Building, University of Science & Technology of China, 433 Huangshan Road, Hefei, Anhui, P.R. China, 230027; Yongping CHEN, a citizen of P.R. China, residing at Room 539, Life Science Building, University of Science & Technology of China, 433 Huangshan Road, Hefei, Anhui, P.R. China, 230027; Yuanyaun SHEN, a citizen of P.R. China, residing at Room 539, Life Science Building, University of Science & Technology of China, 433 Huangshan Road, Hefei, Anhui, P.R. China, 230027; Xin GUO, a citizen of P.R. China, residing at Room 539, Life Science Building, University of Science & Technology of China, 433 Huangshan Road, Hefei, Anhui, P.R. China, 230027; Weiping WANG, a citizen of P.R. China, residing at Room 539, Life Science Building, University of Science & Technology of China, 433 Huangshan Road, Hefei, Anhui, P.R. China, 230027; and Brian ZHANG, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 8017 Paseo Arrayan, Carlsbad, California 92009, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "TRANSDERMAL DELIVERY PEPTIDES AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 14, 2006, under U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No. 11/531,879 and in the PCT Receiving Office under PCT Application No. PCT/US2006/036012; and

WHEREAS, 上海诺美医药技术有限公司 (Novomed Technologies, Inc. (Shanghai)), a corporation of China, having a principal place of business at 351 Guo Shou Jing Road, 02-687 Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park, Pudong, Shanghai 201203, China, and 中国科学技术大学 (University of Science & Technology of China), an University of P.R. China having a principal place of business at 433 Huangshan Road, Hefei, Anhui, P.R. China, 230027, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Wen LONG-PING, Chen YONGPING, Shen YUANYUAN, Guo XIN, Wang WEIPING, and Brian ZHANG by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto

AO 1538174.1

PATENT REEL: 019244 FRAME: 0165 上海诺美医药技术有限公司 (Novomed Technologies, Inc. (Shanghai)) and 中国科学技术大学 (University of Science & Technology of China), the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to 上海诺美医药技术有限公司 (Novomed Technologies, Inc. (Shanghai)) and 中国科学技术大学 (University of Science & Technology of China), as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of 上海诺美医药技术有限公司 (Novomed Technologies, Inc. (Shanghai)) and 中国科学技术大学 (University of Science & Technology of China) and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to 上海诺美医药技术有限公司 (Novomed Technologies, Inc. (Shanghai)) and 中国科学技术大学 (University of Science & Technology of China), the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of 上海诺美医药技术有限公司 (Novomed Technologies, Inc. (Shanghai)) and 中国科学技术大学 (University of Science & Technology of China), or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

-2-

Title: Transdermal Delivery Peptides and Method of Use Thereof

Attorney Docket No.: 24556-0003

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid 上海诺美医药技术有限公司 (Novomed Technologies, Inc.

(Shanghai)) and 中国科学技术大学 (University of Science & Technology of China), its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

)
Long-Ping WEN
Date: 03/26/2007
Yongping CHEN
Yongping CHEN
Date: 03/26/2007
Yuanguan Shen Yuanguan SHEN
Yuanyuan Stiely
Date:
Xim GW
Xin GUO
Date: 03/29/200)
Weiping Wang Weiping WANG
Weiping WANG (/
Date: 03/26/2007

-3-

Assignment Title: Transdermal Delivery Peptides and Method of Use Thereof Attorney Docket No.: 24556-0003

Docket No.: 24556-0003

- A -

AO 1538174.1

RECORDED: 05/03/2007

PATENT REEL: 019244 FRAME: 0168